

Caruth Park Channel Improvements

Bids will be taken in the Conference Room at 4420 Worcola, Dallas, Texas 75206 no later than 10:00 A.M. Friday, May 23, 2014. Any bid submitted after 10:00 A.M. will not be accepted.

<u>Bidders</u>	Option 1	Option 2
Flow-Line Construction	\$ <u>320,660</u>	<u>NO-BID</u>
Ark Contracting Services	\$ <u>351,168</u>	<u>NO-BID</u>
North Texas Contracting	\$ <u>365,265</u>	<u>447,400</u>

Caruth Park Channel Improvements

				<i>Flow-Line Construction</i>		<i>Ark Contracting</i>		<i>North Texas Contracting</i>	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Item									
No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount
SECTION 1 - UP SANITARY SEWER									
Section 1 - DEMOLITION									
D1	1	LS	Mobilization	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00
D2	1	LS	Cofferdam Installation, Dewatering and Removal (Includes all materials and labor for Upstrm/Dwnstrm Cofferdams, Pumps and Standby Pumps)	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	71,000.00	\$71,000.00
D3	280	SY	Channel With Concrete Rubble Walls Removal	35.00	\$9,800.00	65.00	\$18,200.00	60.00	\$16,800.00
D4	1	LS	Slope Protection	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
D5	1	LS	Erosion Control	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
D6	3	EA	Tree Protection Fencing	300.00	\$900.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	300.00	\$900.00
D7	1	LS	Wood Bridge Removal	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
D 8	40	LF	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut	1.00	\$40.00	6.00	\$240.00	10.00	\$400.00
D9	275	SF	Sidewalk Removal	5.00	\$1,375.00	12.00	\$3,300.00	5.00	\$1,375.00

D10	2	EA	Headwall Wingwall Removal	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00
SECTION 1 - DEMOLITION TOTAL BASE BID									
					\$69,115.00		\$85,540.00		\$169,475.00
Section 2 - STORM									
S1	11	CY	Reinforced Concrete Junction Structure	1,700.00	\$18,700.00	1200	\$13,200.00	1,000.00	\$11,000.00
S2	190	LF	8'x3' Precast Box Culvert per TxDOT Standard SCP-8	900.00	\$171,000.00	840	\$159,600.00	720.00	\$136,800.00
S3	11	CY	Reinforced Concrete Headwall per TxDOT Standard Detail PW	1,000.00	\$11,000.00	1400	\$15,400.00	1,000.00	\$11,000.00
S4	160	SF	Stone Veneer to Match Existing Stone Wall	40.00	\$6,400.00	45	\$7,200.00	33.00	\$5,280.00
S5	160	SF	6" Reinforced Concrete Scour Slab	13.00	\$2,080.00	35	\$5,600.00	20.00	\$3,200.00
S6	8	CY	Crushed Rock 3" to 6" Gradation	400.00	\$3,200.00	80	\$640.00	100.00	\$800.00
S7	140	CY	Recycled Concrete Material Backfill (Typical)	60.00	\$8,400.00	35	\$4,900.00	20.00	\$2,800.00
S 8	150	CY	6" to 12" Compacted Bed of 1" Crushed Stone	70.00	\$10,500.00	45	\$6,750.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
S9	0.5	CY	Clean Coarse Gravel for Continuous Weep Pocket	70.00	\$35.00	140	\$70.00	500.00	\$250.00
S10	60	SF	Filter Fabric	1.00	\$60.00	1	\$60.00	3.00	\$180.00
S11	3	EA	Storm Sewer Access Manholes (PAMREX 32", East Jordan Iron Works 30" Ergo XL, or approved equal)	1,250.00	\$3,750.00	4500	\$13,500.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
SECTION 2 - STORM TOTAL BASE BID									
					\$235,125.00		\$226,920.00		\$177,310.00

Caruth Park Channel Improvements

SECTION 3 - PAVING												
P1	1652	SF	4" 3600psi Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	6.00		\$9,912.00	12.00		\$19,824.00	5.00		\$8,260.00
P2	30	LF	4' Echelon Majestic Fence	50.00		\$1,500.00	110.00		\$3,300.00	110.00		\$3,300.00
P3	60	SF	Mortared Rock Wall Replacement	20.00		\$1,200.00	24.00		\$1,440.00	70.00		\$4,200.00
P4	544	SY	Replace Plant Material (Bermuda, St. Augustine, Asian Jasmine, or Other) (Contractor Must Replace w/ Same Plant Material)	7.00		\$3,808.00	26.00		\$14,144.00	5.00		\$2,720.00
SECTION 3 - PAVING TOTAL BASE BID						\$16,420.00			\$38,708.00			\$18,480.00
TOTAL OPTION 1						\$320,660.00			\$351,168.00			\$365,265.00
Option 2: Concrete Channel												
Section 1 - DEMOLITION												
D1	1	LS	Mobilization							40,000.00		\$40,000.00
D2	1	LS	Cofferdam Installation, Dewatering and Removal (Includes all materials and labor for Upstrm/Dwnstrm Cofferdams, Pumps and Standby Pumps)							85,000.00		\$85,000.00
D3	280	SY	Channel With Concrete Rubble Walls Removal							60.00		\$16,800.00

D4	1	LS	Slope Protection							4,000.00	\$4,000.00
D5	1	LS	Erosion Control							4,000.00	\$4,000.00
D6	3	EA	Tree Protection Fencing							300.00	\$900.00
D7	1	LS	Wood Bridge Removal							5,000.00	\$5,000.00
D 8	40	LF	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut							10.00	\$400.00
D9	275	SF	Sidewalk Removal							5.00	\$1,375.00
D10	2	EA	Headwall Wingwall Removal							15,000.00	\$30,000.00
			SECTION 1 - DEMOLITION TOTAL BASE BID								\$187,475.00
Section 2 - STORM											
S1	12	CY	Reinforced Concrete Junction Structure							1,000.00	\$12,000.00
S2	200	SF	6" Reinforced Concrete Scour Slab							25.00	\$5,000.00
S3	16	CY	Crushed Rock 3" to 6" Gradation							100.00	\$1,600.00
S4	120	CY	Recycled Concrete Material Backfill (Typical)							20.00	\$2,400.00
S5	160	CY	Compacted Recycled Concrete Material Fill							20.00	\$3,200.00
S6	100	CY	4500 psi Reinforced Concrete Channel							1,250.00	\$125,000.00

Caruth Park Channel Improvements

S7	12	CY	Clean Coarse Gravel for Continuous Weep Pocket							500.00	\$6,000.00
S 8	1800	SF	Filter Fabric							2.00	\$3,600.00
S9	2000	SF	Fitzgerald Formliner- Georgetown Ashlar Pattern #16986							25.00	\$50,000.00
SECTION 2 - STORM TOTAL BASE BID											
SECTION 3 - PAVING											
P1	1400	SF	4" 3600psi Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk							5.00	\$7,000.00
P2	215	LF	4' Echelon Majestic Fence							110.00	\$23,650.00
P3	1	LS	Reinstall Salvaged Bridge							15,000.00	\$15,000.00
P4	60	SF	Mortared Rock Wall Replacement							70.00	\$4,200.00
P5	255	SY	Replace Plant Material (Bermuda, St. Augustine, or Other) (Contractor Must Replace w/ Same Plant Material)							5.00	\$1,275.00
SECTION 3 - PAVING TOTAL BASE BID											
\$51,125.00											
TOTAL OPTION 2											
				No-Bid		No-Bid		\$447,400.00			